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February 06, 2024

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
6th Floor, PSE Tower

28th Street corner 5th Avenue

BGC, Taguig City

Attention:

MS. ALEXANDRA D. TOM WONG
HEAD, DISCLOSURE DEPARTMENT

We are submitting to you the report on the number of iPeople, Inc.’s shareholders
owning at least one board lot each as of January 31, 2024.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

MAEL

Corporate Information Officer




RCBC

Partners Through Generations

02-February-2024

| PEOPLE, INC.
3/F Grepalife Building, 221 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City

Attention: ATTY. SAMUEL V. TORRES
Corporate Secretary

Gentlemen

We are submitting to you our report on the number of shareholders owning at least one board lot each of |

PEOPLE, INC. as of 01/31/2024 .

Market Price

Number of Outstanding Shares

Number of Stockholders

Number of Shares per Board Lot

No. of Stockholders owning at least 1 board lot
Treasury Shares

Last Trading Date

Truly yours,

RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION
Transfer Agent

PAULA JANE P. FLORES
Operations Officer

7.20
1,044,263,197.00
2,000

100.00

1,935

0.00
30-January-2024

ANTONI
Operations Manager



Report Title: Ownership of Securities by Citizenship

Printed by

: casdsdelcastillo

Issuer Code Pl Report ID : STA16-020
lssuer Name | PEOPLE, INC. Print Date : 2/2/2024 12:05:56PM
As of 01/31/2024
Class Type COMMON
CITIZENSHIP OUTSTANDING AMOUNT PAID-UP PERCENTAGE # OF STOCKHOLDERS
FILIPINO 1,043,965,855.00 1,043,965,855.00 1,043,965,855.00 99.9715 % 1988
FRENCH 2,925.00 2,925.00 2,925.00 0.0003 % 1
JAPANESE 650.00 650.00 650.00 0.0001 % 1
AMERICAN 1,625.00 1,625.00 1,625.00 0.0002 % 1
AUSTRALIAN 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.0000 % 1
BRITISH 15,600.00 15,600.00 15,600.00 0.0015 % 2
CHINESE 39,312.00 39,312.00 39,312.00 0.0038 % 5
OTHER ALIEN 237,229.00 237,229.00 237,229.00 0.0227 % 1
TOTAL : 1,044,263,197.00 1,044,263,197.00 1,044,263,197.00 100% 2000
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STOCK
CAPITAL STOCK TOTAL SHARES
NO. OF SHARES AMOUNT OUTSTANDING SHARES ISSUED SHARES SUBSCRIBED SHARES
2,000,000,000.00 2,000,000,000.00 1,044,263,197.00 1,044,263,197.00

PCD FILIPINO

PCD NON-FILIPINO

PCD TREASURY
TREASURY (Certificated)
TOTAL FOREIGN SHARES

89,500,227.00

237,229.00
0.00
0.00

297,342.00

Percentage: 0.03 %
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