

February 06, 2024

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

6th Floor, PSE Tower 28th Street corner 5th Avenue BGC, Taguig City

Attention:

MS. ALEXANDRA D. TOM WONG HEAD, DISCLOSURE DEPARTMENT

We are submitting to you the report on the number of iPeople, Inc.'s shareholders owning at least one board lot each as of January 31, 2024.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

VICTOR V. RAFAEL Corporate Information Officer



02-February-2024

I PEOPLE, INC.

3/F Grepalife Building, 221 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City

Attention:

ATTY. SAMUEL V. TORRES Corporate Secretary

Gentlemen

We are submitting to you our report on the number of shareholders owning at least one board lot each of I PEOPLE, INC. as of 01/31/2024.

Market Price	7.20
Number of Outstanding Shares	1,044,263,197.00
Number of Stockholders	2,000
Number of Shares per Board Lot	100.00
No. of Stockholders owning at least 1 board lot	1,935
Treasury Shares	0.00
Last Trading Date	30-January-2024

Truly yours,

RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION Transfer Agent

PAULA ANE P. FLORES **Operations Officer**

ANTONIO B. MADRID JR. **Operations Manager**

Report Title: Ownership of Securities by Citizenship

Issuer Code IPI Issuer Name I PEOPLE, INC.

As of 01/31/2024

Class Type COMMON

CITIZENSHIP		OUTSTANDING	AMOUNT	PAID-UP	PERCENTAGE	# OF STOCKHOLDERS
FILIPINO		1,043,965,855.00	1,043,965,855.00	1,043,965,855.00	99.9715 %	1988
FRENCH		2,925.00	2,925.00	2,925.00	0.0003 %	1
JAPANESE		650.00	650.00	650.00	0.0001 %	1
AMERICAN		1,625.00	1,625.00	1,625.00	0.0002 %	1
AUSTRALIAN		1.00	1.00	1.00	0.0000 %	1
BRITISH		15,600.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	0.0015 %	2
CHINESE		39,312.00	39,312.00	39,312.00	0.0038 %	5
OTHER ALIEN		237,229.00	237,229.00	237,229.00	0.0227 %	1
	TOTAL :	1,044,263,197.00	1,044,263,197.00	1,044,263,197.00	100%	2000
SCHEDULE OF CAPIT	AL STOCK					
	CAPITAL STOCK			TOTAL SHARE	S	
	NO. OF SHARES	SHARES AMOUNT OUTSTANDING SHARES		ISSUED SHARES		SUBSCRIBED SHARES
	2,000,000,000.00	2,000,000,000.00	1,044,263,197.00	1,044,263,19	97.00	
PCD FILIPINO		89,500,227.00				
PCD NON-FILIPINO		237,229.00				
PCD TREASURY		0.00				
TREASURY (Certificat	ted)	0.00				
TOTAL FOREIGN SHA	ARES	297,342.00	Percentage: 0.03 %			

Approved By:

Noted By: